AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, COLORADO, 

AMENDING THE BRIGHTON MUNICIPAL CODE SECTION 1-24-10 TO INCREASE 

THE FINES WHICH MAY BE IMPOSED BY THE MUNICIPAL COURT TO TWO 

THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($2,650); PROVIDING THAT 

HEREAFTER ANNUAL INCREASES OF THE MAXIMUM FINE TO BE DETERMINED 

BY THE INCREASE IN THE COST OF LIVING; GRANTING AUTHORITY TO SUSPEND 

ALL OR A PORTION OF THE SENTENCE AND GRANT PROBATION, ALL AS 

AUTHORIZED BY C.R.S. §13-10-113;

[...]

AND SETTING FORTH DETAILS IN RELATION 

THERETO. 

ORDINANCE NO. 2182 

INTRODUCED BY: Edwards 

WHEREAS, in 2013 the Colorado General Assembly adopted C.R.S. §13-10-113 which 

increased the maximum fine which may be imposed by Municipal Court to two thousand six hundred 

fifty dollars ($2,650) from the prior one thousand dollars ($1,000), authorized annual increases in the 

maximum fine determined by the increase in the cost of living, and authorizing the suspension of 

sentence and granting probation; and 

WHEREAS, Section 1-24-10.